Our maximum liability on any sections of this Agreement is the Cost 

to repair any covered damages as per the terms of this Agreement. The total of benefits payable for the term of the Agreement 
shall not exceed the lesser of either the JD Power Average Trade-In value of the Vehicle at the time of repair or one thousand 
five hundred dollars ($1,500).  

For 36 Month Terms and Greater: Our maximum liability on any sections of this Agreement is the Cost to repair any covered 
damages as per the terms of this Agreement. The total of benefits payable for the term of the Agreement shall not exceed the